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g U Sutton Veny
B ard St. Leonard's
Church Enlargement
Benefaction Board
1820

THE accommodation in this Church was enlarged in the Year 1820 by which means 115 additional Sittings were
obtained and in consequence of a Grant from the Society for promoting the enlargement and building of Churches
and Chapels 75 of this number are hereby declared to be free and unappropriated for ever, in addition 20 n20
formerly provided.

W.D. Thring ...coooiieieeeee Minister

Robt. LONG ...veeieieieiiiiiiiieeeeeeen

Worthy Beaven ..........cccccceeeinens Churchwardens
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VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS

Subscribers Names

The most Noble the Marquis of Bath
Sir John Dugdale Astley, Bar'. M.P.
Richard Godolphin Long Esq.

John Bennett Esq’. M.P.

Mifs Ann Hinton

Joseph Everett Esq'.

Stephen Francis Phelps Esq'.
Francis Stephen Long Esq'".

Worthy Beaven Esq'.

Richard Dugdale Esq'.

Rev". William Davison Thring, Rector
M Leelia Best

M'. Thomas Browne
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Amount
L.S.D

20.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
30.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
10.00
220
10.00
1.00
1.00

Subscribers Names

. Robert Long

. John Long

. John Randall

. Robert Elling

. George Parham

. John Snelgrove Elling
. Giles Halliday

. Richard Elling

. Stephen Long

. George Elling

M.

Thomas Burden

Rev'. Thomas Lawes Shapcott

Rev'. James Townsend Lawes

M.
M.

William Scammell
Samuel Long (Newnham)

Total Amount 167L. 5s. 0d.

Amount
L.S.D

12.00
5.00
1.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
1.00
1.00
220
1.1.0
5.00
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