

Sutton Veny
St. Leonard's
Church Enlargement
Benefaction Board
1820

THE accommodation in this Church was enlarged in the Year 1820 by which means 115 additional Sittings were obtained and in consequence of a Grant from the Society for promoting the enlargement and building of Churches and Chapels 75 of this number are hereby declared to be free and unappropriated for ever, in addition 20 n20 formerly provided.

W.D. Thring Minister

Robt. Long Churchwardens

VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS

Subscribers Names	Amount L.S.D	Subscribers Names	Amount L.S.D
The most Noble the Marquis of Bath	20.00	M ^r . Robert Long	12.00
Sir John Dugdale Astley, Bar ^t . M.P.	10.00	M ^r . John Long	5.00
Richard Godolphin Long Esq.	10.00	M ^r . John Randall	1.00
John Bennett Esq ^r . M.P.	5.00	M ^r . Robert Elling	5.00
Mifs Ann Hinton	30.00	M ^r . George Parham	5.00
Joseph Everett Esq ^r .	5.00	M ^r . John Snelgrove Elling	5.00
Stephen Francis Phelps Esq ^r .	5.00	M ^r . Giles Halliday	5.00
Francis Stephen Long Esq ^r .	5.00	M ^r . Richard Elling	5.00
Worthy Beaven Esq ^r .	10.00	M ^r . Stephen Long	5.00
Richard Dugdale Esq ^r .	2.2.0	M ^r . George Elling	5.00
Rev ^r . William Davison Thring, Rector	10.00	M ^r . Thomas Burden	1.00
M ^{rs} Leelia Best	1.00	Rev ^r . Thomas Lawes Shapcott	1.00
M ^r . Thomas Browne	1.00	Rev ^r . James Townsend Lawes	2.2.0
		M ^r . William Scammell	1.1.0
		M ^r . Samuel Long (Newnham)	5.00

Total Amount 167L. 5s. 0d.